Data Sheet Rev. B, May 2026
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
1 of 32 www.qorvo.com
 TGF2978-SM
20 W, 32 V, DC to 12 GHz, GaN RF Transistor ®
Product Overview
 The Qorvo TGF2978-SM is a 20 W (P3dB) discrete GaN on
SiC HEMT which operates from DC to 12 GHz and 32 V

Pulse Signal, 100us pulse width, 20% duty cycle
VD = +32 V, IDQ = 100 mA, 25°C Base Temperature
Ordering Information
 Part Number Description
TGF2978-SM QFN Packaged Part
TGF2978-SMEVB01 9.0 – 10.0 GHz EVB
TGF2978-SMEVB02 2.7 – 3.3 GHz EVB
TGF2978-SMEVB03 3.1 – 3.5 GHz EVB
TGF2978-SMEVB04 4.0 – 5.0 GHz EVB
TGF2978-SMEVB05 5.0 – 6.0 GHz EVB
4
5
6
14